

MTL/2019-20/08

Date: 23.05.2019

To, The Secretary, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** Floor 25, P. J. Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai- 400001 (MH)

Dear Sir/Madam

SCRIP Code: 511768

SUB: COPY OF ADVERTISEMENT PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPER(S) - NOTICE FOR BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD ON 30.05.2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the attached copies of Publications dated 23rd May, 2019 in the "Desh Sewak" and "Financial Express" w.r.t. the publishing of Notice for Board Meeting to be held on 30.05.2019.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Master Trust Limited

(VIKAS GUPTA)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

Jest de 3,05205

ਦਾ ਜਿਤ ਹਾਰ ਦਾ ਫਸਲਾ ਕਰਨਗ, ਦੂਥ ਹਾ ਇਹ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਛੋਟੇ ਆਗਆਂ ਲਈ ਵੀ ਇਮਤਿਹਾਨ ਦੀ ਘੜੀ ਸਾਬਿਤ ਹੋਣਗੇ. ਕਿਉਂਕਿ ਚੋਣਾਂ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਹਾਰਨ ਵਾਲੀ ਪਾਰਟੀ ਦੇ ਆਗੂਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੇ ਨੇਤਾ ਮੂਹਰੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਬੂਥ 'ਤੇ ਹੋਈ ਹਾਰ ਲਈ ਜਵਾਬਦੇਹ ਹੋਣਾ ਪਵੇਗਾ । ਲੋਕ ਸਭਾ ਚੋਣਾਂ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਦੋਵੇਂ ਮੁੱਖ ਪਾਰਟੀਆਂ ਸ਼ੋਮਣੀ ਅਕਾਲੀ ਦਲ ਭਾਜਪਾ ਗਠਜੋੜ ਅਤੇ ਕਾਂਗਰਸ ਪਾਰਟੀ ਦੇ ਉਮੀਦਵਾਰਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪੋ-ਆਪਣੀਆਂ ਪਾਰਟੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਛੋਟੇ-ਵੱਡੇ ਆਗੂਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਸਪੱਸ਼ਟ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ

PRIME NOUSTRES UMITED

Regd. Office: Master Chambers. 19. Feroze Gandhi Market. Ludhiana-141001 (Pb) CIN: L15490PB1992PLC012662 Tel. No.: 0161-3911500

E-mail: prime_indust@yahoo.com Website: www.primeindustrieslimited.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors will be held on Thursday, the 30th Day of May, 2019 to consider & approve the Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and financial year ended 31.03.2019.

> By order of the Board For Prime Industries Limited

> > (Jasleen Kaur Bath)

Company Secretary Place: Ludhiana

Date: 22.05.2019 & Compliance Officer

ਇਸ਼ ਤਿਹਾਰਾਂ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਜ਼ਰੂਰੀ ਬੇਨਤੀ

ਮੈਨੇਜਮੈਂਟ ਇਸ ਅਖ਼ਬਾਰ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰਾਂ (ਡਿਸਪਲੇ/ ਕਲਾਸੀਫਾਈਡ)

ਦਾ ਜਿਤ ਨੂੰ ਯਕਾਨਾ ਬਣਾਉਣ । ਹੁਣ ਕਿਹੜਾ ਪਾਰਟੀ ਦਾ ਉਮੀਦਵਾਰ ਜਿੱਤ ਪਾਪਤ ਕਰਦਾ ਹੈ. ਇਸ ਬਾਰੇ ਤਾਂ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਹੀ ਪਤਾ ਲੱਗੇਗਾ, ਪਰ ਜੇਕਰ ਬਥ ਪੱਧਰ 'ਤੇ ਪਈਆਂ ਵੋਟਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਤੀਸ਼ਤਤਾ ਦੇ ਹਿਸਾਬ ਨਾਲ ਪਾਰਟੀ ਵਰਕਰਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੀਤੀ ਮਿਹਨਤ ਦਾ ਅੰਦਾਜ਼ਾ ਲਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਤਾਂ ਸਭ ਤੋਂ ਵੱਧ ਵੋਟਾਂ 82.88 ਪਤੀਸ਼ਤ ਪਿੰਡ ਚੱਕ ਢੇਰਾ ਦੀ ਸਾਬਕਾ ਸਰਪੰਚ ਕਲਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਦੇ ਬੂਬ 'ਤੇ ਪਈਆਂ, ਦੂਜੇ ਨੰਬਰ 'ਤੇ ਪਿੰਡ ਡੇਗੇਂਲੀ ਰਿਹਾ ਜਿੱਥੇ ਸਰੰਪਚ ਸਵਰਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲੋਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਮਤਦਾਨ ਲਈ ਪੇਰ ਕੇ 78 ਪਤੀਸ਼ਤ ਵੋਟਾਂ ਪੁਆਈਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ। ਸਾਬਕਾ ਐਸ.ਜੀ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ. ਮੈਂਡਰ ਗੁਰਿਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਗੋਗੀ ਦੇ ਬੂਬ 'ਤੇ 63.69

MASTER TRUST LIMITED

Regd. Office: Master Chambers. 19, Feroze Gandhi Market. Ludhiana-141001 (Pb) CIN: L65991PB1985PLC006414 Tel. No.: 0161-3911500 E-mail: secretarial@mastertrust.co.in

Website: www.mastertrust.co.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors will be held on Thursday, the 30th Day of May, 2019 to consider & approve the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and financial year ended 31.03.2019.

> By order of the Board For Master Trust Limited

(Vikas Gupta)

Place: Ludhiana Company Secretary Date: 22.05.2019 & Compliance Officer

ਕਮਟੀ ਘਨਲੀ ਦੇ ਪਧਾਰ ਦੇ ਬੁਥ 'ਤੇ 57.66 ਸ਼ੋਮਣੀ ਅਕਾਲੀ ਦਲ 1 ਮੀਤ ਪਧਾਨ ਪਲਵਿੰਚ ਹਰਦੇਵ ਸਿਘ ਬਲੀ ਅ ਕੇ ਕਾਂਗਰਸ ਪਾਰਟੀ ਵਿ ਰਪਿਦਰ ਸਿਘ ਰਪੀ ਦੇ ਬ ਮੱਤਦਾਨ ਹੋਇਆ । ਦੇ ਸਰਕਲ ਪਧਾਨ ਜਗਦੀਪ ਕੌਰ ਜਨ

PUBLIC

Notice is hereby give that the allotment of Floor at Sushma situated at Village Bis M.C. Zirakpur, Distt. Punjab developed Limited ("Developer"" Allotment Letter da name of Mrs. Seema vide Letter dated 03issued by the Dev persons having an interest of any kind i saidunit / property sh writing to the unders with an authenticated in support of any thereof within 15 day notice, failing which a be deemed to have unconditionally and th full right to deal wit manner it may deem t

SUSHM B-107, FIRST FLOOR AT ELANTE MALL

ਕਰਜ਼ਾ ਵਸੂਲੀ ਟ੍ਰਿਬਿਊਨਲ-ਐਸਸੀਓ 33-34-35, ਸੈਕਟਰ-17 ਏ. ਬੈ

ਆਰਸੀ ਨੂੰ. 1068/2018 **ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਨ ਨੌਟਿਸ** ਪੰਜਾਬ ਐਂਡ ਸਿੰਧ ਬੈਂਕ ਮੈਸਰ: ਸੀ ਬਾਲਾਜੀ ਰਾਇਸ ਮਿੱਲ

..... яа

ਇਨਕਮ ਟੈਕਸ ਐਕਟ 1961 ਦੇ ਦੂਜੇ ਸ਼ਡਿਊਲ ਦੇ ਰੂਲ 53 ਜੋ ਆਰਡੀਡੀਬੀ ਅਤੇ : ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 25 ਤੋਂ 28 ਨਾਲ ਪੜ੍ਹੇ ਜਾਂਦੇ ਹਨ ਤਹਿਤ ਨੋਟਿਸ) ਜੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ.

1. ਮੈਸ. ਸ੍ਰੀ ਬਾਲਾਜੀ ਰਾਈਸ ਮਿੱਲ ਇੱਕ ਪੋਪਰਾਈਟਰਸ਼ਿਪ ਕਨਸਰਨ ਪਿੱਡ ਰੇਤਰ (ਪੌਜਾਬ) ਇਸ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰੇਪਰਾਈਟਰ ਸ਼੍ਰੀਮਤੀ ਕਮਲੇਸ਼ ਰਾਣੀ ਰਾਹੀਂ ।

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RN MITED PLC032998 I. G.T. Road, flaryana) 101/2; Idairies com erndairies com

I pursuant to th Regulation Obligations quirements) is meeting of tors of the to be held on y, 2019 at the I Company at lentre, Sector is to consider dited Annual pany for the 2019 and the suits of the erfyear ended

ion contained aliable on the Limited at

sand of Directors Sol-Manei Gupta Irised Signatory

RN MITED PLC003358 I. Road, 7301 (Punjab) ernsteels com

F

that pursuant nth Regulation Obligations quirements) t a meeting of tors of the on Thursday the Corporate ILS.C.O. 98-99 Sector 34 3 Consider and nual Accounts te year ended I the Audited I Company for d 31st March

intained in this on the website bseindia com and of Directors Him Teknoforge Limited
(Formerly known as Gujarat Automotive Gears Limited)
CIN: L29130HP1971PLC000904
Registered Office: Village Billanwali, Baddi , Distt: Solan (H.P)-173205
Telephone No.:+91(1795) 245466 Fax No.:+91(1795)245467
E-mail: gujarat.gears@gmail.com, Website: www.gagl.net

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 30" day of May, 2019 at 11:30 A.M. at Registered Office of the Company situated at Village Billanwali, Baddi, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh-173205, inter-alia to consider and approve Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on 31" March, 2019 and to recommend dividend, if any, on equity shares of the Company for financial year 2018-19.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.gagi.net and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at http://www.bseindia.com Further, the trading window for dealing in shares of the Company is already closed and shall open 48 hours after conclusion of the Board Meeting.

For Him Teknoforge Limited (Formerly known as Gujarat Automotive Gears Limited)
Snehal Chokshi
Company Secretary

MASTER TRUST LIMITED

Regd. Office: Master Chambers, 19. Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana-141001 (Pb) CIN: L65991PB1985PLC006414 Tel. No.: 0161-3911500

E-mail: secretarial@mastertrust.co.in Website: www.mastertrust.co.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors will be held on Thursday, the 30th Day of May, 2019 to consider & approve the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and financial year ended 31,03,2019.

By order of the Board For Master Trust Limited Sd/-

(Vikas Gupta)

Place : Ludhiana Company Secretary Date : 22 05 2019 & Compliance Officer

ि सिडिकेटबैक / SyndicateBank

Place: Badd

Regional Office: Padam Business Park, Sect.-12 A, Avas Vikas, Sikandra Yojna, Agra Ph.: 0562-2600481, Fax: 0562-2600582

POSSESSION NOTICE
{for immovable properties under Rule 8(1)}

The Authorized Officer of Syndicate Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated hereunder calling upon the borrower/guarantor/mortagagor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being together with further interest at contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within sixty days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the properties described herein below in exercise to powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned hereunder. The borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Syndicate Bank for the amounts and interest thereon. Details of the mortgaged Properties of which the possession had been taken is as follows. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) for section 13 of Act., in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of the Borrowers/ Guarantors & Branch	Details of the Properties	DL of Demand Notice	Cate of Processing	Amt. Due as per demand notice
Amit Verma S/o Sri Virendra Verma & Sri Dheeraj Verma Guarantor-Sri Naveen Kumar Sharma Branch: Baluganj, Agra	UREM of Residential property situated at LSS H. No. 25, Shastripuram Yoina, Sector E. Loha Mandi Ward, Agra, In the name of Amit Verma & Dheeraj Verma, Bounded as: East-LSS Plot No.26, West-LSS Plot No.24, North-LSS Plot, South-7.50 Mtr. Road	02-03-19	17-05-19	₹ 13,40,342.90 + interest from Dt. 01-03-2019 & other expenses
Govind Rathi S/o Sri Om Prakash Rathi & Smt. Neha Rathi W/o Sri Govind Rathi & Guarantor-Smt. Archika Gupta W/o Sri Chandra Prakash Gupta	Double Story Residential House Situated at House No.6 at Nalanda Town, Brauli Aheer, Agra, In the name of Sri Govind Rathi S/o Sri Om Prakash Rathi & Smt. Neha Rathi W/o Sri Govind Rathi, Bounded as: East-Plot No. C-1, West-9 Mtr. wide Road & Opening, North-Plot No.5, South-Plot No.7	01-02-19	17-05-19	₹ 26,51,103.67 + interest from Dt. 01-02-2019 & other expenses
Sanjay Khirwar S/o Sri Shanker Singh Khirwar & Sri Ankit Khirwar & Guarantor- Sri Munna Kumar Branch: Baluganj, Agra	UREM of Residential Property Situated at H. No. 148, 149, Khasra No.209 & 210 K.P.S. Ashiyana Alisa Sai Aangan Nagla Kali, Agra, In the name of Sri Sanjay Khirwar, Area-74.25 Sq Mtr., Bounded as: East-H.No.150, West-H. No.147, North- 6 Mtr. Wide Road, South-H. No.138,139	02-03-19	17-05-19	₹ 20,07,946.87 + interest from Dt. 01-03-2019 & other expenses
Borrower/Mortgagor-Sri	UREM of Residential Property Situated at	<u></u>	တ	₹ 9,84,517.50

FINANCIAL EXPRESS Thu, 23 May 2019

epaper financialexpress.com/c/39663533